
#  Western Kentucky  -vs- #  Mercer 
02/14/2026 at Macon, Ga. (Sikes Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wood, Maddy (1)
Loss: Jones, Grace (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Stewart First: Buster Hickam Third Base: Michael Rawlings 
Start: 5:47 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 223   Weather: Temp: 62F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Western Kentucky 4 1 0 2 0 6 13 17 0
Mercer 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 2

Western Kentucky 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
White, Kendle lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Blanton, Jenna cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
    Gregor, Macy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Annie 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Stinson, Kennedy rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Masters, Maci c 5 2 3 4 0 1 3
Herron, Charotte 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Mauck, Anna dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 3
Murphy, Katie 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 2
Sharpe, Morgan ss 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Wood, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 17 10 5 6 10

2B: Murphy, Katie (1)
HR: Masters, Maci (1)
SH: Blanton, Jenna (1)
SB: Murphy, Katie (1)

Mercer 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Barton, Avery ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Monaco, Daniella cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Pless, Cloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lenzen, Olivia c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bentley, Charlotte PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor, Jessie 1b/3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ullman, Ashlyn PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sysum, Rachel 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Loughren, Megan 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Raines, Cate p/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Grace p/1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Roark, Grace PH/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fernandez, Isabel lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wayland, Meredith rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 1 5 3

HR: Taylor, Jessie (1)
E: Wayland, Meredith (1); Loughren, Megan (1)

Western Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wood, Maddy (W, 1) 6.0 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 22 23 2 11 73
Totals 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 22 23 2 11 73

Mercer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Grace (L, 1) 5.0 11 9 5 4 6 1 0 0 0 26 31 5 3 120
Pless, Cloe 1.0 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 15
Raines, Cate 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Roark, Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 17 13 9 5 6 1 0 0 0 35 41 5 6 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Kentucky - Top of 1st WKU MER
White,Kendle singled up the middle (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Blanton,Jenna singled to short (1-2 BKF); White,Kendle advanced to second base. 0 0
White,Annie walked (3-1 FBBBB); White,Kendle advanced to third base; Blanton,Jenna advanced to second
base. 0 0
Stinson,Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Masters,Maci homered to left center, 4RBI (1-2 KKFB); White,Kendle scored; Blanton,Jenna scored from
second base; White,Annie scored from first base. 4 0
Herron,Charotte struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 4 0
Mauck,Anna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 4 0

Mercer - Bottom of 1st WKU MER
Barton,Avery walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 4 0
Barton,Avery advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 0
Monaco,Daniella grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBS); Barton,Avery advanced to third base. 4 0
Jones,Grace grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Barton,Avery scored. 4 1
Lenzen,Olivia struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1

Western Kentucky - Top of 2nd WKU MER
Murphy,Katie singled to center field (1-2 FBFF). 4 1
Murphy,Katie stole second base. 4 1
Sharpe,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 4 1
White,Kendle singled to right field (0-1 F); Murphy,Katie advanced from second base, scored on a fielding
error by Wayland,Meredith (E9), unearned. 5 1
Blanton,Jenna sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); White,Kendle advanced to second base. 5 1
White,Annie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 5 1

Mercer - Bottom of 2nd WKU MER
Taylor,Jessie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1
Sysum,Rachel grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSBF). 5 1
Loughren,Megan singled to left center (2-2 KBBF). 5 1
Fernandez,Isabel grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 1

Western Kentucky - Top of 3rd WKU MER
Stinson,Kennedy grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KK). 5 1
Masters,Maci struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 1
Herron,Charotte walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Mauck,Anna singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Herron,Charotte advanced to second base. 5 1
Murphy,Katie flied out to lf (2-2 FBBK). 5 1

Mercer - Bottom of 3rd WKU MER
Wayland,Meredith struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 1
Barton,Avery flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 5 1
Monaco,Daniella singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0). 5 1
Jones,Grace lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 1

Western Kentucky - Top of 4th WKU MER
Sharpe,Morgan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 5 1
White,Kendle reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Loughren,Megan (E5) (0-2 FKFF). 5 1
Blanton,Jenna singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); White,Kendle advanced from first base to third base;
Blanton,Jenna advanced to second base on the throw. 5 1
Blanton,Jenna advanced to third base on a wild pitch; White,Kendle scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 1
White,Annie popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBKB). 6 1



Stinson,Kennedy singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Blanton,Jenna scored, unearned. 7 1
Masters,Maci singled to left field (2-2 BKKB); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to second base. 7 1
Herron,Charotte singled to second base (0-0); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base; Masters,Maci
advanced to second base. 7 1
Mauck,Anna fouled out to 1b (3-2 SBFBB). 7 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mercer - Bottom of 4th WKU MER
Lenzen,Olivia grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 1
Taylor,Jessie homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 7 2
Sysum,Rachel singled down the right field line (1-1 KB). 7 2
Loughren,Megan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); Sysum,Rachel advanced to second base. 7 2
Fernandez,Isabel grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 2

Western Kentucky - Top of 5th WKU MER
Murphy,Katie walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 7 2
MER position change: Taylor,Jessie now playing 3b from 1b 7 2
MER substitution: Raines,Cate replaces Loughren,Megan at 1b, batting 7th. 7 2
Sharpe,Morgan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 7 2
White,Kendle flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
Blanton,Jenna flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 2

Mercer - Bottom of 5th WKU MER
Wayland,Meredith struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 7 2
Barton,Avery grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Monaco,Daniella grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 7 2

Western Kentucky - Top of 6th WKU MER
White,Annie walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
WKU substitution: Gregor,Macy pinch running for White,Annie. 7 2
Stinson,Kennedy singled up the middle (0-1 K); Gregor,Macy advanced to second base. 7 2
MER pitching change: Pless,Cloe replaces Jones,Grace. 7 2
Masters,Maci singled to short (0-1 K); Gregor,Macy advanced to third base; Stinson,Kennedy advanced to
second base. 7 2
MER defensive substitution: Jones,Grace replaces Raines,Cate at 1b 7 2
Herron,Charotte reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-0 B); Gregor,Macy scored, unearned;
Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base; Masters,Maci advanced to second base. 8 2
Mauck,Anna singled, 2RBI (0-0); Stinson,Kennedy scored; Masters,Maci scored from second base;
Herron,Charotte out at third base, rf to 3b. 10 2
Murphy,Katie doubled, RBI (0-0); Mauck,Anna scored from first base. 11 2
Sharpe,Morgan singled, RBI (0-0); Murphy,Katie scored from second base. 12 2
White,Kendle singled (0-0); Sharpe,Morgan advanced to second base. 12 2
Blanton,Jenna singled, RBI (0-0); Sharpe,Morgan scored from second base; White,Kendle advanced to
second base. 13 2
WKU substitution: White,Annie replaces Gregor,Macy at 1b, batting 3rd. 13 2
White,Annie reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); White,Kendle advanced to third base; Blanton,Jenna out at
second base, 2b to ss. 13 2
Stinson,Kennedy walked (3-0 BBBB); White,Annie advanced to second base. 13 2
Masters,Maci grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 13 2

Mercer - Bottom of 6th WKU MER
MER substitution: Roark,Grace pinch hitting for Pless,Cloe. 13 2
MER substitution: Raines,Cate replaces Roark,Grace at p, batting 3rd. 13 2
MER position change: Raines,Cate now playing 1b from p 13 2
MER substitution: Roark,Grace replaces Jones,Grace at p, batting 7th. 13 2
MER substitution: Jones,Grace replaces Raines,Cate at 1b, batting 3rd. 13 2
Jones,Grace grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 13 2
MER substitution: Bentley,Charlotte pinch hitting for Lenzen,Olivia. 13 2
Bentley,Charlotte struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 13 2



MER substitution: Ullman,Ashlyn pinch hitting for Taylor,Jessie. 13 2
Ullman,Ashlyn struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 13 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


